
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 

02 
82 
15 

107 
9 

156 
40 
46 
32 

157 
209 

24 
54 
70 

226 
137 

33 
242 
170 
168 

48 
298 
136 

74 

Name 

Tom Miller 
Dan Rogers 
George Nordling 
Todd Clarke 
Steve Clinton 
Steven Allaire 
Morgan Smith 
Gary Ochi 
Brad Greco 
Shaun Northrop 
G amaliel Aguilar-G amez 
Jeff McAffer 
Rich Reinhard 
Michael Bailey 
Manu Yareshimi 
Bill Ecker 
Frank McKinnon 
R G Wellington 
Edward Whitman 
Brian King 
Michael Roy 
Tom Ryon 
Dirk Groeneveld 
Tim ODonnell 

Class 

SPM 
SPM 
SPO 
SPM 
SPO 
SPM 
SPO 
SPM 
SPU 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
AP 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
SPM 
PRO3 
PRO3 

Hometown 

Sherwood OR 
Anchorage AK 
O regon C ity OR 
Fox Island WA 
Selah WA 
Victoria BC 
Bend OR 
Vancouver BC 
Lynnwood  WA 
Buckley WA 
Renton WA 
Kirkland WA 
Salem OR 
Issaquah WA 
Redmond WA 
Olympia WA 
Portland OR 
Tacoma WA 
Everett WA 
Lake Tapps W A  
Issaquah WA 
Kirkland WA 
Seattle WA 
Tacoma WA 

Make 

Pontiac 
BMW 
Chevrolet 
BMW 
Toyota 
Porsche 
Chev 
BMW 
VW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Ford 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c i n g  
BMW 
BMW 

Color 

R d/W h t/B lu  
W h/B lu/B lk  
Blue 
Blu/Org 
Blue 
White 
White 
White 
Orange 
Black 
Grey 
Grn/Blk 
Yel/Blk 
Orange 
Green 
White 
Red 
Royal B lue 
black 
Gray 
b l a c k /o r a n g e  
Grey 
Orange 
Purple 

ICSCC # 

1200 
1082 
1153 
1457 
1309 
CACC 
1040 
CACC 
1232 
1315 
1399 
1024 
1254 
1462 
1263 
1364 
1233 
1242 
1170 
1483 
1488 
1456 
1492 
1334 

Club 

CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
CACC 
TC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
BMWCCA 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 

Sponsor 

L o w e  G r o u p  R a c i n g  |  B i m m e r W o r l d  |  R e d L i n e  O i l  |  O p t i m a  B a t t e r i e s  |  A i M  

L ow e  G roup  R a cing  / K idde r Ma thew s 
Pat's Autosport & Welch's 
Team Vitesse 
Dad/Son Racing 
C-performance 
Traks / JRM / RalleyTuned 
Advanced Auto Fabrication 
Track Attack | Racer on Rails 
K D  M oto rspo rts  / Sca red H are  R a cing  
United Fueling 

CK Financial Serv ices/RedLine Oil 
go-pro camera 
KD Motorsports 
Family 
Pro Pit Racing 

Factory Five Racing 

Overall BestTm 

1:20.258 
1:21.180 
1:22.009 
1:23.100 
1:23.100 
1:24.407 
1:24.724 
1:26.855 
1:28.326 
1:29.540 
1:29.983 
1:30.155 
1:30.882 
1:31.503 
1:31.872 
1:32.086 
1:32.254 
1:32.537 
1:32.944 
1:35.226 
1:37.441 
2:35.227 

 

Printed: 8/21/2017 7:46:52 PM 

Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 1 

Combined Qual 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 

168 
72 
32 
89 
75 
85 
52 

135 
36 
16 

127 
17 
49 
94 

205 
9 

31 
2 
6 

139 
57 
09 
43 
23 

Name 

Tracey Hazard 
Jon Wilson 
Chris Heinrich 
Gary Bockman 
Greg Holz 
Keith Novak 
Fred Tobey 
Mike Tripp 
Joe Blair 
Brendan Blair 
Sterling Land 
Jeremiah Russell 
Noriko de Guzman 
Robert Peters 
Gary Rigdon 
Jenny Liu 
Darrell LeBlanc 
Bill Visee 
David Kellogg 
Daniel Shrader 
Allen Holz 
George Todd 
Dave Dunning 
Linda Heinrich 

Class 

SM 
ITX 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
HT 
HT 
HT 
PRO44 
HT 
SM 
PRO7 
SM 
CR 
SM 
PRO44 
SM 
SM 

Hometown 

South Surre y  B C  
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Renton WA 
Tukwila WA 
Chehalis WA 
Freeland WA 
Camas WA 
Camas WA 
Sa lmon A rm B C  
Tillamook OR 
Seattle WA 
Salem OR 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Renton WA 
tualatin OR 
Vancouver WA 
Bothell WA 
Milwaukie OR 
Portland OR 
N orth Pla ins O R  

Make 

Mazda 
Datsun 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Acura 
Acura 
Acura 
Porsche 
Honda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
VW 
Mazda 
Porsche 
Mazda 
Mazda 

Color 

Black 
W h/O rg /R d  
Red 
Ye l/W h/B lu 
Green 
Blue/Red 
Rd/Bla 
White 
Wh/Blu 
Rd/Slv /B lu 
Red 
Grey 
White 
Wht/Blu 
White 
Yellow 
Rd/Blk 
Silver/Blk 
red 
Wht/Blu 
M e l lo w  Y e l lo w  
Black 
Blu/grn 
Orange 

ICSCC # 

1477 
1072 
1032 
1009 
1175 
SCCA 
1152 
1135 
1236 
1168 
1469 
1178 
1149 
1094 
1205 
1419 
1031 
1402 
1484 
1139 
1157 
1209 
1143 
1123 

Club 

TC 
TC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
TC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
TC 
CSCC 
CSCC 

Sponsor 

TJ Mechanical Services 
T o p T e c h  M o t o r s p o r t s / S i d e d r a u g h t  C i t y / B i t s  &  P i e c e s  
A d v a n t a g e  C o l l is i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n 's  A u t o  C e n t e r  
B ockman &  Son Inc/T he Race Shop 
D i m e n s i o n a l  C o m m u n i c a t i o n s / P a t ' s  A u t o s p o r t / B i l l ' s  B l u e p r i n t / D & H  A u t o  
Wayne Enterprises 
M i d a s  /  A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n / A d n a  I r o n  W o r k s / S t o p o n D i m e . c o m  
Advantage Collision/Midas 
Blairco Heating/Miatacage.com 
Blairco Heating/MiataCage 
S t e r l i n g  L a n d  W e a l t h  A d v i s o r y  G r o u p  o f  R B C  D o m i n i o n  S e c u r i t i e s  
Tillamook Tire 
Hayai Gumi 

designstudiolimited.com 
Hayai Gumi Oregon 
Woodstock Motorsports 
LoCoFoMoCoRacing.com 
My bucket list 
S t .  J o h n 's  A u t o  C e n t e r / A d v a n t a g e  C o l l is i o n  C e n t e r  

Master Mechanic 
A d v a n t a g e  C o l l is i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n 's  A u t o  C e n t e r  
S t  J o h n s  A u t o  C t r  /  A d va n t a g e  C o l l is i o n  C tr  

Overall BestTm 

1:30.998 
1:31.058 
1:31.235 
1:31.309 
1:32.095 
1:32.416 
1:32.433 
1:32.815 
1:33.219 
1:33.221 
1:33.880 
1:34.796 
1:34.927 
1:35.802 
1:35.969 
1:36.099 
1:36.103 
1:37.945 
1:39.382 
1:39.734 
1:42.834 
1:48.416 

 

Printed: 8/21/2017 7:48:11 PM 

Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 2 

Combined Qual 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 

17 
15 

715 
8 

156 
82 

167 
111 

9 
162 

92 
66 
57 
46 
06 

133 
47 

169 
33 

114 
113 

14 
107 

Name 

Mike Kelley 
Eric Dahlquist 
Jack Zarowny 
Rudy Revak 
Kees Nierop 
Dan Rogers 
Jeff McGuinness 
Hunter Clarke 
Steve Clinton 
Steve George 
Eric Blois 
Michael Kelley 
Brian Bogdon 
Gary Ochi 
Sean Peters 
Steven Powell 
Brian Anderson 
Brett McKown 
Frank McKinnon 
Todd Clarke 
Tucker Sheppy 
Ken Muth 
Tyler Clarke 

Class 

GT1 
GT1 
ITE 
GT2 
GT2 
ITE 
ST 
ST 
GT1 
ITE 
ST 

ST 
SE46 
ST 
ITE 
AS 
SE46 
GT1 
ST 
ST 
GT2 
ST 

Hometown 

Richland WA 
Damascus OR 
N o r t h  V a n c o u v e r  B C  
Spring TX 
Kelowna BC 
Anchorage AK 
Lake Tapps W A  
Fox Island WA 
Selah WA 
Lakewood WA 
Beaverton OR 

Longview WA 
Vancouver BC 
Salem OR 
B eav ercreek  O R  
B a t t le  G ro u n d  W A  
Hillsboro OR 
Portland OR 
Fox Island WA 
Beaverton OR 
Snoh omish WA 
Fox Island WA 

Make 

Pontiac 
Chevrolet 
Mazda 
Chevrolet 
Porsche 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Toyota 
Chevrolet 
BMW 
Cobra 
Ford 
BMW 
Ford 
FFR 
Mercury 
BMW 
Ford 
BMW 
Toyota 
Nissan 
BMW 

Color 

Dk.Slvr 
Blue 
Red 
Black 
White 
W h/B lu/B lk  
Slvr/Bla 
Silver 
Blue 
Wh/Rd 
b l a c k  a n d  b lu e  
White 
B l a c k /Y e ll o w  
White 
Orange 
Yellow 
Wh/Rd 
Silver 
Red 
Blu/Org 
Yellow 
Orange 
Blu/Org 

ICSCC # 

1017 
1115 
715 
SCCA 
FIA 
1082 
1267 
1493 
1309 
1162 
1092 

1357 
CACC 
1406 
1133 
1443 
1169 
1233 
1458 
1113 
360410 
1458 

Club 

NWMS 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
SCCA 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 

TC 
SCCBC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
TC 
SCCA 
CSCC 

Sponsor 

Riverside Collision 
George 
Top Notch Painting Services Ltd 
Xyngular 
Team Vitesse 
L o w e  G r o u p  R a c i n g  |  B i m m e r W o r l d  |  R e d L i n e  O i l  |  O p t i m a  B a t t e r i e s  |  A i M  

L ow e  G roup  R a cing  / K idde r Ma thew s 
Pat's Autosport & Welch's 
Ray's Auto Center 
Bloising Saddles Racing 

Lux Performance 
C-performance 

R y o n  W e l d i n g /   O i l  F i l t e r  S e r v i c e /   J u l i e  " T h e  G o o d  W i f e "  P o w e l l  
A ldridge Motorsports &  Engineering 
Bloising Saddles Racing 
go-pro camera 
L ow e  G roup  R a cing  / K idde r Ma thew s 
Eric Blois 
Ea t  f ish  Ea t  crab A m erican race r t i re  
L ow e  G roup  R a cing  / K idde r Ma thew s 

Overall BestTm 

1:17.817 
1:18.779 
1:19.201 
1:20.451 
1:20.927 
1:21.334 
1:21.871 
1:23.422 
1:23.819 
1:25.596 
1:25.755 
1:26.326 
1:26.387 
1:27.108 
1:29.257 
1:29.464 
1:30.072 
1:31.097 
1:34.927 
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Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 4 

Combined Qual 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

31 
38 

157 
86 

752 
72 
32 
49 
70 
10 
47 
39 

242 
170 
127 
198 

02 
9 
1 

09 
23 

Name 

Scott Muir 
Josh Moriarty 
Shaun Northrop 
Danny Bradshaw 
Rick Gough 
Jon Wilson 
Chris Heinrich 
Roldan de Guzman 
Michael Bailey 
Colin Koehler 
Jack DeChristopher 
Kristine Craine 
R G Wellington 
Edward Whitman 
Sterling Land 
Charles Matschek 
Garrett Clark 
Blake Lin 
Devon Newby 
George Todd 
Linda Heinrich 

Class 

EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
GTL 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
EIP 
ITA 
FIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
ITA 
EIP 
ITA 
ITA 
GTL 
ITS 
FIP 

Hometown 

Hillsboro OR 
Graham WA 
Buckley WA 
Dundee OR 
Seattle WA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Seattle WA 
Issaquah WA 
Spanaway WA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Tacoma WA 
Everett WA 
Sa lmon A rm B C  
Portland OR 
Corvallis OR 
Portland OR 
Buckly Wa 
Milwaukie OR 
N orth Pla ins O R  

Make 

Acura 
Porsche 
BMW 
Mazda 
Datsun 
Datsun 
Mazda 
Acura 
BMW 
Honda 
Datsun 
Mazda 
BMW 
BMW 
Mazda 
BMW 
Toyota 
Honda 
Morris 
Porsche 
Mazda 

Color 

Silv/Blu 
Red 
Black 
Rd & Wht 
Blue/red 
W h/O rg /R d  
Red 
White 
Orange 
White 
Wht/Rd 
white 
Royal B lue 
black 
Red 
Blu/Org 
Red 
Yellow 
White 
Black 
Orange 

ICSCC # 

1331 
1238 
1315 
1086 
SCCA 
1072 
1032 
1349 
1462 
1110 
1047 
SCCA 
1242 
1170 
1469 
1188 
1022 
1329 
1301 
1209 
1123 

Club 

CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCA 
TC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
TC 
TC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
TC 
CSCC 

Sponsor 

Woodstock Motorsports 
Fordahl Motorsports 
Advanced Auto Fabrication 
F l y i n g  B y e  P h o t o , R a p i d  W o r k s , C o m p l e t e  G l a s s , A k z o  N o b e l , E r i c  H e a t o n  A u t o m o t i v e  
SSS Racing 
T o p T e c h  M o t o r s p o r t s / S i d e d r a u g h t  C i t y / B i t s  &  P i e c e s  
A d v a n t a g e  C o l l is i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n 's  A u t o  C e n t e r  
Team Hayai 

Pat's Autosport 
DeChristopher Investments LLC 

KD Motorsports 
Family 
S t e r l i n g  L a n d  W e a l t h  A d v i s o r y  G r o u p  o f  R B C  D o m i n i o n  S e c u r i t i e s  
Dynasport 
vendettacycles.com 
Hayai Gumi Oregon 

Master Mechanic 
S t  J o h n s  A u t o  C t r  /  A d va n t a g e  C o l l is i o n  C tr  

Overall BestTm 

1:28.523 
1:29.107 
1:30.098 
1:30.351 
1:30.955 
1:31.108 
1:31.337 
1:31.731 
1:31.840 
1:31.887 
1:31.991 
1:32.019 
1:32.805 
1:33.185 
1:33.290 
1:34.377 
1:35.760 
1:35.963 
1:50.227 
1:50.930 

 

Printed: 8/21/2017 7:50:59 PM 

Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 5 

Combined Qual 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 

02 
4 
9 

18 
78 
47 
32 

7 
6 

33 
94 
63 
21 

Name 

Daryl Owens 
M elvin Dav id Kemper, Jr 
Wayne Monahan 
Michael Lensen 
Richard Boggs 
Knut Grimsrud 
R Lawence Bangert 
Sherm Johnston 
Jeff Truess 
Trout Roberts 
Stephen Leonard 
Ron Bonham 
Steve Timpson 

Class 

FSR 
FM 
FSR 
FC 
FSR 
DSR 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
FV 
FF 

Hometown 

Bothell WA 
Toledo WA 
N orth Pla ins O R  
Surrey BC 
Marysville WA 
F o re st  Grov e  O R  
Issaquah WA 
Meridian ID 
Kirkland WA 
Tucson AZ 
M cM innv il le OR 
Eugene OR 
Honolulu HI 

Make 

Stohr 
MSR 
AMAC 
Va n  D ie m e n  
Stohr 
Radical 
Crossle 
Crossle 
TIGA 
Crossle 
Va n  D ie m e n  
Protoform  
Crossle 

Color 

Yel/Blk 
Blue 
Blu/Orng 
Red/black 
B lu /S lv /O rg  
Wh/Rd 
t u r q u o i s e / w h i t e  
Black 
Red 
Blu/Yel 
Yel/Blu 
Yel/Wh 
Blue 

ICSCC # 

1020 
1204 
1414 
1018 
1078 
1463 
1332 
1307 
1386 
1033 
1194 
SCCA 
SCCA 

Club 

IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SCCA 

Sponsor 

Last Minute Motorsports 
Thanks Mazda/Goodyear 
Cascade Invest Group 
ProL ink  Enterprises/Advanced Spa 
George Dean Racing Engines 

R and A Mfg 
R and A Mfg 

M a m m y  L o / D n D  F a b r i c a t i n g / M y  R i c h  U n c l e  V I S A / M y  k i d s  i n h e r i t a n c e .  

Woodstock Motorsports 
JTA Associates 

Overall BestTm 

1:15.418 
1:17.657 
1:17.980 
1:18.741 
1:19.034 
1:21.561 
1:24.518 
1:25.621 
1:26.649 
1:27.788 
1:29.912 
1:33.084 
1:33.507 

 

Announcements 
0  Car #21 - Loss of fast lap + $50 fine. Failure to obey Black Flag 

Printed: 8/21/2017 7:52:22 PM 

Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 6/3 

Combined Qual 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
02 
82 
15 

107 
9 

156 
40 
46 
32 
24 

157 
209 

54 
226 

70 
137 
242 
168 
170 
298 

33 
74 

136 

Class 
SPM 
SPM 
SPO 
SPM 
SPO 
SPM 
SPO 
SPM 
SPU 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
SPM 
AP 
PRO3 
PRO3 

Name 
Tom Miller 
Dan Rogers 
George Nordling 
Todd Clarke 
Steve Clinton 
Steven Allaire 
Morgan Smith 
Gary Ochi 
Brad Greco 
Jeff McAffer 
Shaun Northrop 
Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 
Rich Reinhard 
Manu Yareshimi 
Michael Bailey 
Bill Ecker 
R G Wellington 
Brian King 
Edward Whitman 
Tom Ryon 
Frank McKinnon 
Tim ODonnell 
Dirk Groeneveld 

Hometown 
Sherwood OR 
Anchorage AK 
Oregon City OR 
Fox Island WA 
Selah WA 
Victoria BC 
Bend OR 
Vancouver BC 
Lynnwood WA 
Kirkland WA 
Buckley WA 
Renton WA 
Salem OR 
Redmond WA 
Issaquah WA 
Olympia WA 
Tacoma WA 
Lake Tapps WA 
Everett WA 
Kirkland WA 
Portland OR 
Tacoma WA 
Seattle WA 

ICSCC # 
1200 
1082 
1153 
1457 
1309 
CACC 
1040 
CACC 
1232 
1024 
1315 
1399 
1254 
1263 
1462 
1364 
1242 
1483 
1170 
1456 
1233 
1334 
1492 

Make 
Pontiac 
BMW 
Chevrolet 
BMW 
Toyota 
Porsche 
Chev 
BMW 
VW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c i n g  
Ford 
BMW 
BMW 

Club 
CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
CACC 
TC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
BMWCCA 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 

Color 
R d / W h t / B l u  
W h / B l u / B l k  
Blue 
Blu/Org 
Blue 
White 
White 
White 
Orange 
Grn/Blk 
Black 
Grey 
Yel/Blk 
Green 
Orange 
White 
R o y a l  B lu e  
Gray 
black 
Grey 
Red 
Purple 
Orange 

Sponsor 

L o w e  G r o u p  R a c i n g  |  B i m m e r W o r l d  |  R e d L i n e  O i l  |  O p t i m a  B a t t e r i e s  |  A i M  

L o w e  G r o u p  R a c i n g  /  K i d d e r  M a t h e w s  
P a t 's  A u t o s p o r t  &  W e lc h 's  
Team Vitesse 
Dad/Son Racing 
C-performance 
T r a k s  /  J R M  /  R a l l e y T u n e d  
K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  S c a r e d  H a r e  R a c i n g  
A d v a n c e d  A u t o  Fa b r i c a t i o n  
T r a c k  A t ta c k  |  R a c e r  o n  R a il s  
United Fueling 

C K  F i n a n c i a l  S e r v i c e s / R e d L in e  O i l  
KD Motorsports 
Pro Pit Racing 
Family 
Factory Five Racing 
go-pro camera 

Best Tm 
1:21.244 
1:21.475 
1:22.009 
1:23.301 
1:24.230 
1:25.038 
1:25.486 
1:28.034 
1:28.506 
1:30.155 
1:30.314 
1:30.607 
1:31.406 
1:31.872 
1:32.175 
1:32.795 
1:33.166 
1:36.332 
1:52.098 
2:35.227 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/21/2017 7:45:55 PM 

Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 14:19:30 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/19/2017 14:16 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
02 
82 
15 

107 
9 

156 
40 
46 
32 

157 
209 

24 
54 
70 

137 
33 

226 
242 
170 
168 

48 
74 

136 
298 

Class 
SPM 
SPM 
SPO 
SPM 
SPO 
SPM 
SPO 
SPM 
SPU 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
AP 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
SPM 

Name 
Tom Miller 
Dan Rogers 
George Nordling 
Todd Clarke 
Steve Clinton 
Steven Allaire 
Morgan Smith 
Gary Ochi 
Brad Greco 
Shaun Northrop 
Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 
Jeff McAffer 
Rich Reinhard 
Michael Bailey 
Bill Ecker 
Frank McKinnon 
Manu Yareshimi 
R G Wellington 
Edward Whitman 
Brian King 
Michael Roy 
Tim ODonnell 
Dirk Groeneveld 
Tom Ryon 

Hometown 
Sherwood OR 
Anchorage AK 
Oregon City OR 
Fox Island WA 
Selah WA 
Victoria BC 
Bend OR 
Vancouver BC 
Lynnwood WA 
Buckley WA 
Renton WA 
Kirkland WA 
Salem OR 
Issaquah WA 
Olympia WA 
Portland OR 
Redmond WA 
Tacoma WA 
Everett WA 
Lake Tapps WA 
Issaquah WA 
Tacoma WA 
Seattle WA 
Kirkland WA 

ICSCC # 
1200 
1082 
1153 
1457 
1309 
CACC 
1040 
CACC 
1232 
1315 
1399 
1024 
1254 
1462 
1364 
1233 
1263 
1242 
1170 
1483 
1488 
1334 
1492 
1456 

Make 
Pontiac 
BMW 
Chevrolet 
BMW 
Toyota 
Porsche 
Chev 
BMW 
VW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Ford 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c i n g  

Club 
CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
CACC 
TC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
BMWCCA 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 

Color 
R d / W h t / B l u  
W h / B l u / B l k  
Blue 
Blu/Org 
Blue 
White 
White 
White 
Orange 
Black 
Grey 
Grn/Blk 
Yel/Blk 
Orange 
White 
Red 
Green 
R o y a l  B lu e  
black 
Gray 
b l a c k / o r a n g e  
Purple 
Orange 
Grey 

Sponsor 

L o w e  G r o u p  R a c i n g  |  B i m m e r W o r l d  |  R e d L i n e  O i l  |  O p t i m a  B a t t e r i e s  |  A i M  

L o w e  G r o u p  R a c i n g  /  K i d d e r  M a t h e w s  
P a t 's  A u t o s p o r t  &  W e lc h 's  
Team Vitesse 
Dad/Son Racing 
C-performance 
T r a k s  /  J R M  /  R a l l e y T u n e d  
A d v a n c e d  A u t o  Fa b r i c a t i o n  
T r a c k  A t ta c k  |  R a c e r  o n  R a il s  
K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  S c a r e d  H a r e  R a c i n g  
United Fueling 

C K  F i n a n c i a l  S e r v i c e s / R e d L in e  O i l  
go-pro camera 

KD Motorsports 
Family 
Pro Pit Racing 

Factory Five Racing 

Best Tm 
1:20.258 
1:21.180 
1:22.515 
1:23.100 
1:23.100 
1:24.407 
1:24.724 
1:26.855 
1:28.326 
1:29.540 
1:29.983 
1:30.426 
1:30.882 
1:31.503 
1:32.086 
1:32.254 
1:32.440 
1:32.537 
1:32.944 
1:35.226 
1:37.441 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/21/2017 7:46:20 PM 

Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 10:33:24 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/20/2017 10:30 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
72 
89 

168 
85 
75 
52 
36 

135 
16 

127 
17 

205 
49 
31 
94 

2 
9 
6 

139 
57 
09 
23 
32 
43 

Class 
ITX 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
HT 
PRO44 
HT 
SM 
HT 
PRO7 
HT 
SM 
CR 
SM 
PRO44 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 
Jon Wilson 
Gary Bockman 
Tracey Hazard 
Keith Novak 
Greg Holz 
Fred Tobey 
Joe Blair 
Mike Tripp 
Brendan Blair 
Sterling Land 
Jeremiah Russell 
Gary Rigdon 
Noriko de Guzman 
Darrell LeBlanc 
Robert Peters 
Bill Visee 
Jenny Liu 
David Kellogg 
Daniel Shrader 
Allen Holz 
George Todd 
Linda Heinrich 
Chris Heinrich 
Dave Dunning 

Hometown 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
South Surrey BC 
Tukwila WA 
Renton WA 
Chehalis WA 
Camas WA 
Freeland WA 
Camas WA 
Salmon Arm BC 
Tillamook OR 
Portland OR 
Seattle WA 
Portland OR 
Salem OR 
Renton WA 
Portland OR 
tualatin OR 
Vancouver WA 
Bothell WA 
Milwaukie OR 
North Plains OR 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 

ICSCC # 
1072 
1009 
1477 
SCCA 
1175 
1152 
1236 
1135 
1168 
1469 
1178 
1205 
1149 
1031 
1094 
1402 
1419 
1484 
1139 
1157 
1209 
1123 
1032 
1143 

Make 
Datsun 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Acura 
Porsche 
Acura 
Mazda 
Acura 
Mazda 
Honda 
Mazda 
VW 
Mazda 
Porsche 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 

Club 
TC 
CSCC 
TC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
TC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
TC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 

Color 
W h / O r g / R d  
Y e l / W h / B l u  
Black 
B lue /R e d  
Green 
Rd/Bla 
Wh/Blu 
White 
R d /S l v /B l u  
Red 
Grey 
White 
White 
Rd/Blk 
Wht/B lu 
S i l ve r/B lk  
Yellow 
red 
Wht/B lu 
M e l lo w  Y e l lo w  
Black 
Orange 
Red 
Blu/grn 

Sponsor 
T o p T e c h  M o t o r s p o r t s / S i d e d r a u g h t  C i t y / B i t s  &  P i e c e s  
B o c k m a n  &  S o n  I n c / T h e  R a c e  S h o p  
TJ  M e cha n ica l  Se rv ice s  
Wayne Enterprises 
D i m e n s i o n a l  C o m m u n i c a t i o n s / P a t ' s  A u t o s p o r t / B i l l ' s  B l u e p r i n t / D & H  A u t o  
M i d a s  /  A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n / A d n a  I r o n  W o r k s / S t o p o n D i m e . c o m  
B l a ir c o  H e a t i n g / M i a t a c a g e . c o m  
A d va n t a g e  C o l l is i o n /M i d a s  
B l a ir c o  H e a ti n g /M i a t a C ag e  
S t e r l i n g  L a n d  W e a l t h  A d v i s o r y  G r o u p  o f  R B C  D o m i n i o n  S e c u r i t i e s  
Tillamook Tire 
d e s ig n s t u d io l im i t e d .co m  
Hayai Gumi 
W o o ds to ck  M o to rspo rt s  

L o C o F o M o Co R a c in g .c o m  
Hayai Gumi Oregon 
My bucket list 
S t .  J o h n ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r / A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r  

Master Mechanic 
S t  J o h n s  A u t o  C t r  /  A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C t r  
A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r  
A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r  

Best Tm 
1:31.058 
1:31.830 
1:32.201 
1:32.562 
1:32.823 
1:32.955 
1:33.622 
1:33.687 
1:34.185 
1:34.256 
1:34.999 
1:36.200 
1:36.340 
1:36.411 
1:37.327 
1:37.945 
1:38.216 
1:39.489 
1:39.734 
1:42.834 
1:50.629 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/21/2017 7:47:35 PM 

Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 14:47:22 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/19/2017 14:43 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 
168 

32 
89 
75 
85 
52 

135 
36 
16 

127 
17 
49 
94 

205 
9 

31 
2 
6 

139 
57 
09 
72 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
HT 
HT 
HT 
PRO44 
HT 
SM 
PRO7 
SM 
CR 
SM 
PRO44 
ITX 

Name 
Tracey Hazard 
Chris Heinrich 
Gary Bockman 
Greg Holz 
Keith Novak 
Fred Tobey 
Mike Tripp 
Joe Blair 
Brendan Blair 
Sterling Land 
Jeremiah Russell 
Noriko de Guzman 
Robert Peters 
Gary Rigdon 
Jenny Liu 
Darrell LeBlanc 
Bill Visee 
David Kellogg 
Daniel Shrader 
Allen Holz 
George Todd 
Jon Wilson 

Hometown 
South Surrey BC 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Renton WA 
Tukwila WA 
Chehalis WA 
Freeland WA 
Camas WA 
Camas WA 
Salmon Arm BC 
Tillamook OR 
Seattle WA 
Salem OR 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Renton WA 
tualatin OR 
Vancouver WA 
Bothell WA 
Milwaukie OR 
Portland OR 

ICSCC # 
1477 
1032 
1009 
1175 
SCCA 
1152 
1135 
1236 
1168 
1469 
1178 
1149 
1094 
1205 
1419 
1031 
1402 
1484 
1139 
1157 
1209 
1072 

Make 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Acura 
Acura 
Acura 
Porsche 
Honda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda 
VW 
Mazda 
Porsche 
Datsun 

Club 
TC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
TC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
TC 
TC 

Color 
Black 
Red 
Y e l / W h / B l u  
Green 
B lue /R e d  
Rd/Bla 
White 
Wh/Blu 
R d /S l v /B l u  
Red 
Grey 
White 
Wht/B lu 
White 
Yellow 
Rd/Blk 
S i l ve r/B lk  
red 
Wht/B lu 
M e l lo w  Y e l lo w  
Black 
W h / O r g / R d  

Sponsor 
TJ  M e cha n ica l  Se rv ice s  
A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r  
B o c k m a n  &  S o n  I n c / T h e  R a c e  S h o p  
D i m e n s i o n a l  C o m m u n i c a t i o n s / P a t ' s  A u t o s p o r t / B i l l ' s  B l u e p r i n t / D & H  A u t o  
Wayne Enterprises 
M i d a s  /  A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n / A d n a  I r o n  W o r k s / S t o p o n D i m e . c o m  
A d va n t a g e  C o l l is i o n /M i d a s  
B l a ir c o  H e a t i n g / M i a t a c a g e . c o m  
B l a ir c o  H e a ti n g /M i a t a C ag e  
S t e r l i n g  L a n d  W e a l t h  A d v i s o r y  G r o u p  o f  R B C  D o m i n i o n  S e c u r i t i e s  
Tillamook Tire 
Hayai Gumi 

d e s ig n s t u d io l im i t e d .co m  
Hayai Gumi Oregon 
W o o ds to ck  M o to rspo rt s  
L o C o F o M o Co R a c in g .c o m  
My bucket list 
S t .  J o h n ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r / A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r  

Master Mechanic 
T o p T e c h  M o t o r s p o r t s / S i d e d r a u g h t  C i t y / B i t s  &  P i e c e s  

Best Tm 
1:30.998 
1:31.235 
1:31.309 
1:32.095 
1:32.416 
1:32.433 
1:32.815 
1:33.219 
1:33.221 
1:33.880 
1:34.796 
1:34.927 
1:35.802 
1:35.969 
1:36.099 
1:36.103 
1:38.568 
1:39.382 
1:42.611 
1:43.286 
1:48.416 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Car #16 Non functioning transponder 

Printed: 8/21/2017 7:47:52 PM 

Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 11:02:36 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/20/2017 11:00 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 
17 

715 
8 

156 
82 
15 

167 
111 

9 
57 

162 
92 
46 
06 

133 
169 
107 

Class 
GT1 
ITE 
GT2 
GT2 
ITE 
GT1 
ST 
ST 
GT1 
ST 
ITE 
ST 
SE46 
ST 
ITE 
SE46 
ST 

Name 
Mike Kelley 
Jack Zarowny 
Rudy Revak 
Kees Nierop 
Dan Rogers 
Eric Dahlquist 
Jeff McGuinness 
Hunter Clarke 
Steve Clinton 
Brian Bogdon 
Steve George 
Eric Blois 
Gary Ochi 
Sean Peters 
Steven Powell 
Brett McKown 
Tyler Clarke 

Hometown 
Richland WA 
North Vancouver BC 
Spring TX 
Kelowna BC 
Anchorage AK 
Damascus OR 
Lake Tapps WA 
Fox Island WA 
Selah WA 
Longview WA 
Lakewood WA 
Beaverton OR 
Vancouver BC 
Salem OR 
Beavercreek OR 
Hillsboro OR 
Fox Island WA 

ICSCC # 
1017 
715 
SCCA 
FIA 
1082 
1115 
1267 
1493 
1309 
1357 
1162 
1092 
CACC 
1406 
1133 
1169 
1458 

Make 
Pontiac 
Mazda 
Chevrolet 
Porsche 
BMW 
Chevrolet 
BMW 
BMW 
Toyota 
Ford 
Chevrolet 
BMW 
BMW 
Ford 
FFR 
BMW 
BMW 

Club 
NWMS 
SCCBC 
SCCA 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
TC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 

Color 
Dk.Slvr 
Red 
Black 
White 
W h / B l u / B l k  
Blue 
Slvr/Bla 
Silver 
Blue 
B l a c k / Y e ll o w  
Wh/Rd 
b l a c k  a n d  b lu e  
White 
Orange 
Yellow 
Silver 
Blu/Org 

Sponsor 
Riverside Collision 
T o p  N o t c h  P a i n t in g  S e r v i c e s  L t d  
Xyngular 
Team Vitesse 
L o w e  G r o u p  R a c i n g  |  B i m m e r W o r l d  |  R e d L i n e  O i l  |  O p t i m a  B a t t e r i e s  |  A i M  
George 

L o w e  G r o u p  R a c i n g  /  K i d d e r  M a t h e w s  
P a t 's  A u t o s p o r t  &  W e lc h 's  
Lux Performance 
Ray's Auto Center 
B lo i s ing  Sa dd le s  R a c ing  
C-performance 

R y o n  W e l d i n g /   O i l  F i l t e r  S e r v i c e /   J u l i e  " T h e  G o o d  W i f e "  P o w e l l  
B lo i s ing  Sa dd le s  R a c ing  
L o w e  G r o u p  R a c i n g  /  K i d d e r  M a t h e w s  

Best Tm 
1:17.817 
1:19.201 
1:20.619 
1:21.729 
1:22.202 
1:22.615 
1:22.751 
1:24.577 
1:25.469 
1:26.437 
1:26.557 
1:27.077 
1:28.446 
1:29.257 
1:30.511 
1:32.051 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Car #107 - DQed and loss of all times per Race Steward, ICSCC Rule  806 

Printed: 8/21/2017 7:48:36 PM 

Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 4 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 13:03:12 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/19/2017 12:55 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 
15 

715 
8 

156 
82 

167 
111 

9 
162 

92 
57 
46 
06 

133 
47 

169 
33 
14 
17 
66 

113 
114 

Class 
GT1 
ITE 
GT2 
GT2 
ITE 
ST 
ST 
GT1 
ITE 
ST 
ST 
SE46 
ST 
ITE 
AS 
SE46 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
ITE 
ST 
ST 

Name 
Eric Dahlquist 
Jack Zarowny 
Rudy Revak 
Kees Nierop 
Dan Rogers 
Jeff McGuinness 
Hunter Clarke 
Steve Clinton 
Steve George 
Eric Blois 
Brian Bogdon 
Gary Ochi 
Sean Peters 
Steven Powell 
Brian Anderson 
Brett McKown 
Frank McKinnon 
Ken Muth 
Mike Kelley 
Michael Kelley 
Tucker Sheppy 
Todd Clarke 

Hometown 
Damascus OR 
North Vancouver BC 
Spring TX 
Kelowna BC 
Anchorage AK 
Lake Tapps WA 
Fox Island WA 
Selah WA 
Lakewood WA 
Beaverton OR 
Longview WA 
Vancouver BC 
Salem OR 
Beavercreek OR 
Battle Ground WA 
Hillsboro OR 
Portland OR 
Snohomish WA 
Richland WA 

Beaverton OR 
Fox Island WA 

ICSCC # 
1115 
715 
SCCA 
FIA 
1082 
1267 
1493 
1309 
1162 
1092 
1357 
CACC 
1406 
1133 
1443 
1169 
1233 
360410 
1017 

1113 
1458 

Make 
Chevrolet 
Mazda 
Chevrolet 
Porsche 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Toyota 
Chevrolet 
BMW 
Ford 
BMW 
Ford 
FFR 
Mercury 
BMW 
Ford 
Nissan 
Pontiac 
Cobra 
Toyota 
BMW 

Club 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
SCCA 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
TC 
SCCBC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SCCA 
NWMS 

TC 
CSCC 

Color 
Blue 
Red 
Black 
White 
W h / B l u / B l k  
Slvr/Bla 
Silver 
Blue 
Wh/Rd 
b l a c k  a n d  b lu e  
B l a c k / Y e ll o w  
White 
Orange 
Yellow 
Wh/Rd 
Silver 
Red 
Orange 
Dk.Slvr 
White 
Yellow 
Blu/Org 

Sponsor 
George 
T o p  N o t c h  P a i n t in g  S e r v i c e s  L t d  
Xyngular 
Team Vitesse 
L o w e  G r o u p  R a c i n g  |  B i m m e r W o r l d  |  R e d L i n e  O i l  |  O p t i m a  B a t t e r i e s  |  A i M  

L o w e  G r o u p  R a c i n g  /  K i d d e r  M a t h e w s  
P a t 's  A u t o s p o r t  &  W e lc h 's  
Ray's Auto Center 
B lo i s ing  Sa dd le s  R a c ing  
Lux Performance 
C-performance 

R y o n  W e l d i n g /   O i l  F i l t e r  S e r v i c e /   J u l i e  " T h e  G o o d  W i f e "  P o w e l l  
A l d r i d g e  M o t o r s p o r t s  &  E n g i n e e r i n g  
B lo i s ing  Sa dd le s  R a c ing  
go-pro camera 
E a t  f i s h   E a t  c r a b  A m e r i c a n  r a c e r  t i r e  
Riverside Collision 

Eric Blois 
L o w e  G r o u p  R a c i n g  /  K i d d e r  M a t h e w s  

Best Tm 
1:18.779 
1:20.052 
1:20.451 
1:20.927 
1:21.334 
1:21.871 
1:23.422 
1:23.819 
1:25.596 
1:25.755 
1:26.387 
1:27.108 
1:29.422 
1:29.464 
1:30.072 
1:31.097 
1:34.927 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/21/2017 7:48:55 PM 

Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 4 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 9:02:20 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/20/2017 09:00 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
31 
86 

157 
10 
47 
72 
70 
39 

170 
49 

127 
198 

9 
02 
09 

1 
242 

23 
32 
38 

752 

Class 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
ITA 
FIP 
ITS 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
ITA 
ITA 
EIP 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
GTL 
EIP 
FIP 
ITA 
EIP 
GTL 

Name 
Scott Muir 
Danny Bradshaw 
Shaun Northrop 
Colin Koehler 
Jack DeChristopher 
Jon Wilson 
Michael Bailey 
Kristine Craine 
Edward Whitman 
Roldan de Guzman 
Sterling Land 
Charles Matschek 
Blake Lin 
Garrett Clark 
George Todd 
Devon Newby 
R G Wellington 
Linda Heinrich 
Chris Heinrich 
Josh Moriarty 
Rick Gough 

Hometown 
Hillsboro OR 
Dundee OR 
Buckley WA 
Spanaway WA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Issaquah WA 
Portland OR 
Everett WA 
Seattle WA 
Salmon Arm BC 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Corvallis OR 
Milwaukie OR 
Buckly Wa 
Tacoma WA 
North Plains OR 
Portland OR 
Graham WA 
Seattle WA 

ICSCC # 
1331 
1086 
1315 
1110 
1047 
1072 
1462 
SCCA 
1170 
1349 
1469 
1188 
1329 
1022 
1209 
1301 
1242 
1123 
1032 
1238 
SCCA 

Make 
Acura 
Mazda 
BMW 
Honda 
Datsun 
Datsun 
BMW 
Mazda 
BMW 
Acura 
Mazda 
BMW 
Honda 
Toyota 
Porsche 
Morris 
BMW 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Porsche 
Datsun 

Club 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
TC 
TC 
IRDC 
TC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
SCCBC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
TC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
SCCA 

Color 
Silv/Blu 
R d  &  W h t  
Black 
White 
Wht/Rd 
W h / O r g / R d  
Orange 
white 
black 
White 
Red 
Blu/Org 
Yellow 
Red 
Black 
White 
R o y a l  B lu e  
Orange 
Red 
Red 
B lue/red 

Sponsor 
W o o ds to ck  M o to rspo rt s  
F l y i n g  B y e  P h o t o , R a p i d  W o r k s , C o m p l e t e  G l a s s , A k z o  N o b e l , E r i c  H e a t o n  A u t o m o t i v e  
A d v a n c e d  A u t o  Fa b r i c a t i o n  
Pat's Autosport 
D e C h r i s t o p h e r  I n v e s tm e n t s  L L C  
T o p T e c h  M o t o r s p o r t s / S i d e d r a u g h t  C i t y / B i t s  &  P i e c e s  

Family 
Team Hayai 
S t e r l i n g  L a n d  W e a l t h  A d v i s o r y  G r o u p  o f  R B C  D o m i n i o n  S e c u r i t i e s  
Dynasport 
Hayai Gumi Oregon 
vendettacycles.com 
Master Mechanic 

KD Motorsports 
S t  J o h n s  A u t o  C t r  /  A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C t r  
A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r  
Fordahl Motorsports 
SSS Racing 

Best Tm 
1:29.505 
1:30.351 
1:30.558 
1:31.900 
1:31.991 
1:32.032 
1:32.682 
1:33.119 
1:33.526 
1:33.862 
1:34.069 
1:34.377 
1:36.894 
1:36.912 
1:50.930 
1:51.750 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/21/2017 7:49:45 PM 

Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 5 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 13:26:56 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/19/2017 13:22 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
31 
38 

157 
752 

86 
72 
32 
49 
70 
10 
39 

242 
170 
127 

47 
198 

02 
9 
1 

09 
48 

Class 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
GTL 
EIP 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
EIP 
ITA 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
ITA 
FIP 
EIP 
ITA 
ITA 
GTL 
ITS 
EIP 

Name 
Scott Muir 
Josh Moriarty 
Shaun Northrop 
Rick Gough 
Danny Bradshaw 
Jon Wilson 
Chris Heinrich 
Roldan de Guzman 
Michael Bailey 
Colin Koehler 
Kristine Craine 
R G Wellington 
Edward Whitman 
Sterling Land 
Jack DeChristopher 
Charles Matschek 
Garrett Clark 
Blake Lin 
Devon Newby 
George Todd 
Michael Roy 

Hometown 
Hillsboro OR 
Graham WA 
Buckley WA 
Seattle WA 
Dundee OR 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Seattle WA 
Issaquah WA 
Spanaway WA 
Portland OR 
Tacoma WA 
Everett WA 
Salmon Arm BC 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Corvallis OR 
Portland OR 
Buckly Wa 
Milwaukie OR 
Issaquah WA 

ICSCC # 
1331 
1238 
1315 
SCCA 
1086 
1072 
1032 
1349 
1462 
1110 
SCCA 
1242 
1170 
1469 
1047 
1188 
1022 
1329 
1301 
1209 
1488 

Make 
Acura 
Porsche 
BMW 
Datsun 
Mazda 
Datsun 
Mazda 
Acura 
BMW 
Honda 
Mazda 
BMW 
BMW 
Mazda 
Datsun 
BMW 
Toyota 
Honda 
Morris 
Porsche 
BMW 

Club 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
SCCA 
CSCC 
TC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
TC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
TC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
TC 
IRDC 

Color 
Silv/Blu 
Red 
Black 
B lue/red 
R d  &  W h t  
W h / O r g / R d  
Red 
White 
Orange 
White 
white 
R o y a l  B lu e  
black 
Red 
Wht/Rd 
Blu/Org 
Red 
Yellow 
White 
Black 
b l a c k / o r a n g e  

Sponsor 
W o o ds to ck  M o to rspo rt s  
Fordahl Motorsports 
A d v a n c e d  A u t o  Fa b r i c a t i o n  
SSS Racing 
F l y i n g  B y e  P h o t o , R a p i d  W o r k s , C o m p l e t e  G l a s s , A k z o  N o b e l , E r i c  H e a t o n  A u t o m o t i v e  
T o p T e c h  M o t o r s p o r t s / S i d e d r a u g h t  C i t y / B i t s  &  P i e c e s  
A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r  
Team Hayai 

Pat's Autosport 

KD Motorsports 
Family 
S t e r l i n g  L a n d  W e a l t h  A d v i s o r y  G r o u p  o f  R B C  D o m i n i o n  S e c u r i t i e s  
D e C h r i s t o p h e r  I n v e s tm e n t s  L L C  
Dynasport 
vendettacycles.com 
Hayai Gumi Oregon 

Master Mechanic 

Best Tm 
1:28.523 
1:29.107 
1:30.098 
1:30.955 
1:30.959 
1:31.108 
1:31.337 
1:31.731 
1:31.840 
1:31.887 
1:32.019 
1:32.805 
1:33.185 
1:33.290 
1:34.087 
1:34.820 
1:35.760 
1:35.963 
1:50.227 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/21/2017 7:50:01 PM 

Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 5 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 9:31:27 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/20/2017 09:30 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
02 

9 
18 
78 
47 

7 
6 

33 
94 
32 
63 
21 

4 

Class 
FSR 
FSR 
FC 
FSR 
DSR 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
FV 
FF 
FM 

Name 
Daryl Owens 
Wayne Monahan 
Michael Lensen 
Richard Boggs 
Knut Grimsrud 
Sherm Johnston 
Jeff Truess 
Trout Roberts 
Stephen Leonard 
R Lawence Bangert 
Ron Bonham 
Steve Timpson 
Melvin David Kemper, Jr 

Hometown 
Bothell WA 
North Plains OR 
Surrey BC 
Marysville WA 
Forest Grove OR 
Meridian ID 
Kirkland WA 
Tucson AZ 
McMinnville OR 
Issaquah WA 
Eugene OR 
Honolulu HI 
Toledo WA 

ICSCC # 
1020 
1414 
1018 
1078 
1463 
1307 
1386 
1033 
1194 
1332 
SCCA 
SCCA 
1204 

Make 
Stohr 
AMAC 
Van Diemen 
Stohr 
Radical 
Crossle 
TIGA 
Crossle 
Van Diemen 
Crossle 
Protoform 
Crossle 
MSR 

Club 
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCA 
IRDC 

Color 
Yel/Blk 
B lu /O rng  
R e d /b l a c k  
B l u / S l v / O r g  
Wh/Rd 
Black 
Red 
Blu/Yel 
Yel/Blu 
t u r q u o i s e / w h i t e  
Yel/Wh 
Blue 
Blue 

Sponsor 
L a s t  M in u t e  M o to rs p o r t s  
C ascade  Inv est G roup 
P r o L i n k  E n t e r p r i s e s / A d v a n c e d  S p a  
G e o r g e  D e a n  R a c i n g  E n g i n e s  

R and A Mfg 

M a m m y  L o / D n D  F a b r i c a t i n g / M y  R i c h  U n c l e  V I S A / M y  k i d s  i n h e r i t a n c e .  

R and A Mfg 
W o o ds to ck  M o to rspo rt s  
JTA Associates 
T h a n k s  M a z d a /G o o d y e a r  

Best Tm 
1:15.418 
1:17.980 
1:18.741 
1:19.034 
1:21.561 
1:26.390 
1:26.649 
1:30.031 
1:30.275 
1:31.324 
1:33.084 
1:34.092 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Car #21 - Loss of fast lap + $50 fine. Failure to obey Black Flag 

Printed: 8/21/2017 7:52:05 PM 

Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 6/3 

Qualifying  

Qualifying started at 10:00:24 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/20/2017 10:00 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
02 

4 
9 

18 
47 
32 

7 
6 

33 
94 
21 
63 

Class 
FSR 
FM 
FSR 
FC 
DSR 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
FF 
FV 

Name 
Daryl Owens 
Melvin David Kemper, Jr 
Wayne Monahan 
Michael Lensen 
Knut Grimsrud 
R Lawence Bangert 
Sherm Johnston 
Jeff Truess 
Trout Roberts 
Stephen Leonard 
Steve Timpson 
Ron Bonham 

Hometown 
Bothell WA 
Toledo WA 
North Plains OR 
Surrey BC 
Forest Grove OR 
Issaquah WA 
Meridian ID 
Kirkland WA 
Tucson AZ 
McMinnville OR 
Honolulu HI 
Eugene OR 

ICSCC # 
1020 
1204 
1414 
1018 
1463 
1332 
1307 
1386 
1033 
1194 
SCCA 
SCCA 

Make 
Stohr 
MSR 
AMAC 
Van Diemen 
Radical 
Crossle 
Crossle 
TIGA 
Crossle 
Van Diemen 
Crossle 
Protoform 

Club 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCA 
CSCC 

Color 
Yel/Blk 
Blue 
B lu/O rng  
R e d /b l a c k  
Wh/Rd 
t u r q u o i s e / w h i t e  
Black 
Red 
Blu/Yel 
Yel/Blu 
Blue 
Yel/Wh 

Sponsor 
L a s t  M in u t e  M o to rs p o r t s  
T h a n k s  M a z d a /G o o d y e a r  
C ascade  Inv est G roup 
P r o L i n k  E n t e r p r i s e s / A d v a n c e d  S p a  

R and A Mfg 
R and A Mfg 

M a m m y  L o / D n D  F a b r i c a t i n g / M y  R i c h  U n c l e  V I S A / M y  k i d s  i n h e r i t a n c e .  

JTA Associates 
W o o ds to ck  M o to rspo rt s  

Best Tm 
1:16.963 
1:17.657 
1:18.130 
1:20.050 
1:22.192 
1:24.518 
1:25.621 
1:27.331 
1:27.788 
1:29.912 
1:33.507 
1:33.968 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/21/2017 7:51:46 PM 

Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 6/3 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 13:56:22 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/19/2017 13:49 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
33 

136 
142 
198 

48 
7 

45 
92 

Class 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 
NCW 

Name 
David Boggs 
Dirk Groeneveld 
Greg Silvey 
Charles Cope 
Michael Roy 
Tim Roddick 
Thomas Paasch 
Malee Gunaratne 

Hometown 
Cornelius Or 
Seattle WA 
Boise ID 
Salem OR 
Issaquah WA 
Richmond BC 
Milwaukie OR 
Beaverton OR 

ICSCC # 
1491 
1492 
1468 
1504 
1488 
1478 
1498 
1482 

Make 
Datsun 
BMW 
Ford 
BMW 
BMW 
Mazda 
Mazda 
BMW 

Club 
CSCC 
IRDC 
TC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
TC 
CSCC 

Color 
R d / W h t / B l u  
Orange 
white 
B l a c k / B lu e / O r  
b l a c k / o r a n g e  
Black 
Red 
B l a c k / Y e ll o w  

Sponsor 

Dynasport 

PatchFab 
B lo i s ing  Sa dd le s  R a c ing  

Best Tm 
1:25.043 
1:30.649 
1:33.416 
1:33.537 
1:34.056 
1:34.444 
1:35.126 
1:36.210 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/21/2017 7:53:41 PM 

Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 7 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:59:26 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/19/2017 10:59 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
111 
156 
167 

57 
209 

24 
54 
43 
48 

137 
226 

31 
7 

49 
9 
8 

46 
47 

Class 
ME0 
ME0 
ME0 
ME0 
ME2 
ME2 
ME2 
ME3 
ME2 
ME2 
ME2 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME3 
ME1 
MSR 

Name 
Hunter Clarke 
Kees Nierop 
Jeff McGuinness 
Brian Bogdon 
Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 
Jeff McAffer 
Rich Reinhard 
Dave Dunning 
Michael Roy 
Bill Ecker 
Manu Yareshimi 
Darrell LeBlanc 
Leo Matthews 
Noriko de Guzman 
Jenny Liu 
Steve Gatrell 
Gary Ochi 
Knut Grimsrud 

Hometown 
Fox Island WA 
Kelowna BC 
Lake Tapps WA 
Longview WA 
Renton WA 
Kirkland WA 
Salem OR 
Portland OR 
Issaquah WA 
Olympia WA 
Redmond WA 
Portland OR 
Vancouver WA 
Seattle WA 
Portland OR 
Aurora OR 
Vancouver BC 
Forest Grove OR 

ICSCC # 
1493 
FIA 
1267 
1357 
1399 
1024 
1254 
1143 
1488 
1364 
1263 
1031 
1471 
1149 
1419 
SCCA 
CACC 
1463 

Make 
BMW 
Porsche 
BMW 
Ford 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Mazda 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Mazda 
Mazda 
Acura 
Honda 
Mazda 
BMW 
Radical 

Club 
IRDC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
TC 
IRDC 
BMWCCA 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCA 
SCCBC 
CSCC 

Color 
Silver 
White 
Slvr/Bla 
B l a c k / Y e ll o w  
Grey 
Grn/Blk 
Yel/Blk 
Blu/grn 
b l a c k / o r a n g e  
White 
Green 
Rd/Blk 
Black 
White 
Yellow 
B l u e / W h i t e  
White 
Wh/Rd 

Sponsor 
L o w e  G r o u p  R a c i n g  /  K i d d e r  M a t h e w s  
Team Vitesse 

Lux Performance 
T r a c k  A t ta c k  |  R a c e r  o n  R a il s  
K D  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  S c a r e d  H a r e  R a c i n g  
United Fueling 
A d v a n t a g e  C o l l i s i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n ' s  A u t o  C e n t e r  

C K  F i n a n c i a l  S e r v i c e s / R e d L in e  O i l  

W o o d s to ck  M o to rspo rt s  
M a tthews Motorsports 
Hayai Gumi 
Hayai Gumi Oregon 
PROFAB Racecars 
C-performance 

Best Tm 
1:24.906 
1:25.650 
1:27.473 
1:28.900 
1:29.475 
1:29.769 
1:30.829 
1:31.127 
1:31.634 
1:31.754 
1:32.375 
1:32.787 
1:34.827 
1:36.599 
1:38.400 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Car #111 Non Functioning transponder - Photocell times only 

Printed: 8/21/2017 7:54:00 PM 

Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 8 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:43:56 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/19/2017 10:42 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

31 
38 

157 
86 

752 
72 
32 
49 
70 
10 
47 
39 

242 
170 
127 
198 

02 
9 
1 

09 
23 

Name 

Scott Muir 
Josh Moriarty 
Shaun Northrop 
Danny Bradshaw 
Rick Gough 
Jon Wilson 
Chris Heinrich 
Roldan de Guzman 
Michael Bailey 
Colin Koehler 
Jack DeChristopher 
Kristine Craine 
R G Wellington 
Edward Whitman 
Sterling Land 
Charles Matschek 
Garrett Clark 
Blake Lin 
Devon Newby 
George Todd 
Linda Heinrich 

Class 

EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
GTL 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
EIP 
ITA 
FIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
ITA 
EIP 
ITA 
ITA 
GTL 
ITS 
FIP 

Hometown 

Hillsboro OR 
Graham WA 
Buckley WA 
Dundee OR 
Seattle WA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Seattle WA 
Issaquah WA 
Spanaway WA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Tacoma WA 
Everett WA 
Sa lmon A rm B C  
Portland OR 
Corvallis OR 
Portland OR 
Buckly Wa 
Milwaukie OR 
N orth Pla ins O R  

Make 

Acura 
Porsche 
BMW 
Mazda 
Datsun 
Datsun 
Mazda 
Acura 
BMW 
Honda 
Datsun 
Mazda 
BMW 
BMW 
Mazda 
BMW 
Toyota 
Honda 
Morris 
Porsche 
Mazda 

Color 

Silv/Blu 
Red 
Black 
Rd & Wht 
Blue/red 
W h/O rg /R d  
Red 
White 
Orange 
White 
Wht/Rd 
white 
Royal B lue 
black 
Red 
Blu/Org 
Red 
Yellow 
White 
Black 
Orange 

ICSCC # 

1331 
1238 
1315 
1086 
SCCA 
1072 
1032 
1349 
1462 
1110 
1047 
SCCA 
1242 
1170 
1469 
1188 
1022 
1329 
1301 
1209 
1123 

Club 

CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCA 
TC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
TC 
TC 
IRDC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
TC 
CSCC 

Sponsor 

Woodstock Motorsports 
Fordahl Motorsports 
Advanced Auto Fabrication 
F l y i n g  B y e  P h o t o , R a p i d  W o r k s , C o m p l e t e  G l a s s , A k z o  N o b e l , E r i c  H e a t o n  A u t o m o t i v e  
SSS Racing 
T o p T e c h  M o t o r s p o r t s / S i d e d r a u g h t  C i t y / B i t s  &  P i e c e s  
A d v a n t a g e  C o l l is i o n  C e n t e r / S t  J o h n 's  A u t o  C e n t e r  
Team Hayai 

Pat's Autosport 
DeChristopher Investments LLC 

KD Motorsports 
Family 
S t e r l i n g  L a n d  W e a l t h  A d v i s o r y  G r o u p  o f  R B C  D o m i n i o n  S e c u r i t i e s  
Dynasport 
vendettacycles.com 
Hayai Gumi Oregon 

Master Mechanic 
S t  J o h n s  A u t o  C t r  /  A d va n t a g e  C o l l is i o n  C tr  

Overall BestTm 

1:28.523 
1:29.107 
1:30.098 
1:30.351 
1:30.955 
1:31.108 
1:31.337 
1:31.731 
1:31.840 
1:31.887 
1:31.991 
1:32.019 
1:32.805 
1:33.185 
1:33.290 
1:34.377 
1:35.760 
1:35.963 
1:50.227 
1:50.930 
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Team Cascade Timing 

Race Steward - Dan Heinrich 

Race Steward - David Dunning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club 

DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII 

GROUP 5 

Combined Qual 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 DASH FOR KIDS XXXIII
August 19-20, 2017

Cascade Sports Car Club
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